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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served Pacific Power & Light Company’s Motion 
for Standard Protective Order upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 
transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 
commission’s master service list for this docket. 
 

Service List 
UE-220376 

 

PacifiCorp 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com  
datarequest@PacifiCorp.com  
Zachary Rogala  Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com 
Ariel Son ariel.son@pacificorp.com 
WUTC 
Nash Callaghan  nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
Melissa Cheesman melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 
Amanda Maxwell amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 
Anna Gill anna.gill@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 
John Cupp john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 
Lynda Holloway lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov 
Mike Young mike.young@utc.wa.gov 
Rayne Pearson rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 
Paige Doyle paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 
Bridgit Feeser bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 
Andrew Roberts andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 
Sean Mayo sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 
Andrew Rector andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov 
Stacey Brewster stacey.brewster@utc.wa.go 
Andrew J. O'Connell andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 
Andrew Sellards andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 
Jacque Hawkins-Jones jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.go 
Emilie Brown emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 
Jeanne Roth jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 
DVC Law  
Sommer Moser sjm@dvclaw.com 
UTC  
Ryan Smith ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 
NW Energy Coalition  
Lauren McCloy  lauren@nwenergy.org 
ATG  
Ann Paisner Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
Brice Hartman brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
NW Energy  
Charlee Thompson charlee@nwenergy.org 
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New Sun Energy   
Marie Barlow mbarlow@newsunenergy.net 
Public Counsel  
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov  
Stephanie Chase Stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 
SMW Law   
Yochi Zakai yzakai@smwlaw.com 
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law  
Simon ffitch simon@ffitchlaw.com 
Sierra Club  
Rose Monahan rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 
Jim Dennison jim.dennison@sierraclub.org 
Maddie Lipscomb maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org 
Mary Monty   
Mary Kimball marymonty.kimball@gmail.com 
Davison Van Cleve, PC  
Jesse Gorsuch jog@dvclaw.com 
Tyler Pepple tcp@dvclaw.com 
Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC  
Buell Realtime Reporting schedule@buellrealtime.com 
Attorney General Office   
Nina Suetake nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Lisa Gafken Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Brice Hartman brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
Chanda Mak Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov 
Ann Paisner Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 3rd day of October 2022. 
 
             
                                                                         __________________________________ 
       Santiago Gutierrez 
       Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
 


